

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan & Ors.

18.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld SPP for NCB along with Ms Shelly Dixit and Sh Harshit Dua, Ld counsels for NCB.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Manas Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused Shiva.

An adjournment has been sought by NCB for arguments on charge submitting that wrong date has been noted by NCB. Submissions heard.

List for arguments on charge on 11.03.2024 and 12.03.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.12.2023**