

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan & Ors.

11.03.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld SPP for NCB along with Ms Shelly Dixit, Ld counsel for NCB.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Manas Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused Shiva.

Sh Bipul Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav
(fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record).

Copy of supplementary complaint has been supplied to accused persons no. 1 to 3.

It has been submitted that IO is on leave till 24.03.2024.

List for arguments on charge on 09.05.2024 and 10.05.2024. Earlier date i.e. 12.03.2024 stands cancelled.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.03.2024**