

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2023

NCB Vs. Shiva & Ors.

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld SPP for NCB along with Sh
Rahul Gupta, Ld counsel for NCB.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Aditya Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused Khalid
and Shiva.

Sh Bipul Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav.

Sh Nadeem Khan, Ld counsel for accused Indal
Noniya through VC.

Transcription between accused Indal Noniya and
Shiva have been supplied to accused persons. Same be taken on
record.

Charge has been conceded on behalf of accused
Khalid and Indal Noniya.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused
Shiva.

Part arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused
Gaurav.

List for further arguments on charge on 10.05.2024
(date already fixed).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.05.2024