

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan and Ors.

10.05.2024

Present: Mr. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Ratnesh
Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav.

Mohd. Yasir, Ld. counsel for accused Khalid Khan
and Shiva.

All accused produced from JC.

Arguments on charge has been concluded qua
accused Garuav.

Now arguments on charge has been completed.

List for order on charge on **12.07.2024**.

Written submissions if any is to be filed within 5
working days.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.05.2024