

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan and Ors.

11.03.2025

Present: Mr. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta.
Mr. Naveen Panwar, Ld. counsel for accused Gagan
Gaurav.
Accused Khalid and Indal Noniya from JC.
Accused Shiva in person.
Accused Gagan Gaurav not produced from JC.
PW Devender in person.

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel Mr. Naveen Panwar that accused Gagan Gaurav is in custody in FIR No. 246/2024 PS Crime Branch. Issue production warrants against the accused Gagan Gaurav for next date.

Documents not filed by accused Gagan Gaurav as per last ordersheet. Let same be filed on NDOH.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 4 and PW Mr. Devender for next date.

Earlier cost not paid by accused Gagan Gaurav.

List for PE on **02.05.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.03.2025**