

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan & Ors.

02.05.2025

Present: Sh Rahul Gupta, Ld proxy for Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld
SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused Shiva in person.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Ms Shivani Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Khalid
Khan, Gagan Gaurav and Shiva.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to witnesses as per last order sheet
for NDOH.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused
Khalid Khan to provide CCTV footage dated 10.04.2023. Reply
along with copy of pen drive containing CCTV footage dated
10.04.2023 filed by the NCB. Same is provided to accused
Khalid Khan. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

List for PE on 27.08.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.05.2025