

SC367/2023

NCB Vs. khalid khan and others

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB and Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Akshay Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for accused Indal Noniya.

Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Khalid, Shiva and Gagan.

PW-2 Sh. Devender Singh, Assistant Chemical Examiner is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-3 Sh. Rahul Kumar Purbey is partly examined-in-chief and his further examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Issue summons to PW-3 Sh. Rahul Kumar Purbey and witnesses mentioned at S. No. 7 and 16 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **27.02.2026** It is made abundantly clear that no exemption shall be entertained and adjournment shall be given on NDOH to both the parties.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.02.2026/p