

SC367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan and Others

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Kushal Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Indal
Noniya.
Sh. Aditya Aggarwal Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld.
Counsels for accused Khalid Khan, Shiva and Gagan
Gaurav.

PW-3 Sh. Rahul Kumar Purbey is cross-examined
and discharged.

PW-4 Sh. Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer and PW-5 Sh.
Prem Sukh Dudi are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 2
and 5 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **19.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.03.2026/p