

SC 367/2023

NCB Vs. Khalid Khan and Others

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Khalid Khan, Shiva and Gagan Gaurav.

Ms. Megha Saroha, Ld. counsel for accused Indal Nonia appearing through VC.

PW6 Sh. Dilip Robidas examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 3, 13 & 17 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **25.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
19.03.2026/r