

SC367/2023

NCB Vs. khalid khan and others

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Aditya Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for accused Khalid, Shiva and Gagan.

Ms. Megha Saroha, Ld. Counsel for accused Indal Noniya.

Accused Khalid (on interim bail), Shiva and Gagan Gaurav are present in person.

Accused Indal Noniya is produced from Jail No. 10 Rohini.

PW-7 Amit Kumar Tiwari is further cross-examined and discharged.

PW-10 Sh. Arun Kumar Gupta is examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred due to insufficient time. PW-10 be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Matter be listed for cross-examination of PW-10 on **05.05.2026.**

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.04.2026/p