

IA 6/26 S.C 367/23
NCB V/S KHALID KHAN

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

By way of this application, the complainant NCB seeks clarification regarding the next date of hearing which is being reflected as 05.05.2026 making a submission that the case was adjourned for 06.05.2026 on 21.04.2026.

A perusal of the ordersheet dated 21.04.2026 the next date of hearing to be 05.05.2026. At this stage, Mohd. Yasir, Ld.counsel for three of the accused persons except for the accused Indal Noniya has appeared through VC and corroborates the submission of the NCB to the effect that the NDOH was fixed for 06.05.2026.

In view of the above, the application is allowed with the observation that the next date of hearing in the case is 06.05.2026 on which date PW10 be summoned.

The Ld. Counsel for accused Indal Noniya be also informed in this regard.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.05.2026/r