

SC367/2023

NCB Vs. khalid khan and others

14.05.2026

Today the lawyers are abstaining from work.

There are two time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Khalid and Indal Noniya are produced from
CJ-10 Rohini.

Accused Shiva and Gagan Gaurav are present on
bail.

PW-11 Sh. Manoj Kumar Yadav, is partly
examination-in-chief. His further examined-in-chief is deferred
due to insufficient time as orders are to be dictated in several
miscellaneous applications and evidence is to be also recorded in
another time bound trial case. He be summoned afresh for the
NDOH.

Issue summons to witness Sh. Jaswinder Singh,
Sepoy for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **19.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
14.05.2026/p